WULKMOD/67 PI&IGFixed8ARMS1ep30-40SplitConvTwoBalloonsNotRec/082508

viocaitication Agreement. FiedsSe Si1dn ana retur !

T olgh oL heturn
- If you have any questions regarding this offer,

;" please call us toll free at 1.588.873.0568. _ .

Product: Stipulated Forbearance to Loan Modification Program

IndyMac Mortgage Services Lean Number:

Investor Loan Number

Property Address

This letter {"Agreement”] will contirm your agreement to modify your Note and your Security Instrument as folfows.
Capitalized terms used herein have the meaning given them in the Note or the Security Instrument.

1. This Agreement is not binding on Note Holder, unless and until Note Holder, or servicing agent, IndyMac
Mortgage Services, a division of OneWest Bank, FSB ("IndyMac”), verifies that yvou qualify for this madification
offer. You will promptly provide IndyMac acceptable information to permit verification of your income, and make
the payments shown in the payment schedule in paragraph 5 of this Agreement, while IndyMac verifies your
information. If you quatify, indyMac, will sign and return this Agreement to you, and it will be effective on the
date it is signed by lndyMac. If you do not make all payments when due while we verify that you qualify, or if you
do not qualify, your Note will not be modifted. IndyMac will apply any payments you made to the amounts you
owe,

2. The unpaid principal balance of your Note as of the date of this Agreement, befare modification, is $540,203.64.

3. The Note and the Security Instrument are modified to increase the principal balance of the Note by the amounts
of your arrears on the Note of $37,145.19, including past due interest in the amount of $34,044.12, past due
Escrow Items totaling $2,667.02 and servicing costs totaling $434.05. The new principal amount of the Note is
$577,348.83 (“New Principai Balance”). All unpaid late charges hava been waived, There are no fees or other
charges assessed for the modification.

4. You will pay the New Principal Balance by {a) paying the “Amartized Principal”, as shown in paragraph 6 below,
by making the monthly payments as shown in paragraph 5 below; {b} paying a "Balloon Payment” as shown in
paragraph 7 below; and (c) paying the “Deferred Principal Batance” as shown in paragraph 8 below.

5. The interest rate and monthly payment on your Note is modified as follows:

New Monthly Estimated Monthl New Monthly
Year NewHIntresi g'r:efeﬂ gate Principal & Interest Escrow Pa\,rmenty Payments Begin I:umber of
ate ange Date Payment Amount Amount Cn ayments
1 3.000% 6/1/2009 $1,899.66 Adjusts Annually 7/1/2009 60
<] 4.000% 6/1/2014 $2 27550 Adjusts Annually 71/2014 12
7 4.750% 6/1/2015 $2,489.03 Adjusts Annually 7/1/2015 245
One additional balloon payment of $239,883.85 is due on 12/1/2036 for your |can to be Balloon Payment 1
paid in full.
One additional payment of $45,436.92, your deferred principal balance, is due on Deferred ]
12/1/2035 for your loan to be paid in full. Principal Balance

6. Your monthly payment stated in your Note will change, effective with the payment due on 7/1/2009 {i.e., one
month after the effective date of the reduction of your interest rate, as set forth in paragraph 5 above). This
monthly payment will consist of principal and interest, and will continue until the Maturity Date. This monthly
payment will be sufficient to pay $292,028.06 of the principal amount of the Loan at your New Interest Rate
{"Amortized Principal”}, however, these payments will not be sufficient to pay in full your New Principal Balance.

7. This means that you need to be aware that you will be required to pay in full the Balloon Payment of $239,883.85,
upon the earliest of (i) the date you self the Property, (i} the date you refinance the Property, or {iii} the Maturity
Date.

8. You also will be required to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance of $45,436.92, upon the earliest of (i) the
date you sell the Property, (ii} the date you refinance the Property, or {iii} the Maturity Date. The Note Holder will
not charge you interest an this amount.

9. The Maturity Date stated in your Note does not change; the Maturity Date remains 12/1/2035.

Please sign on the back.
Page 1of 2



